)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 02:09:23 pm

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

S*0426 (Rat #0017, Act #0195 of 2005) General Bill, By Land
Summary: Clarendon County School Districts' Property Tax Relief Act

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 355 OF 2004, RELATING TO THE CLARENDON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICTS' PROPERTY
TAX RELIEF ACT, AND THE ONE PERCENT SALES TAX AUTHORIZED TO BE IMPOSED IN CLARENDON COUNTY FOR
SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION, SO AS TO DELETE THE EXEMPTION ALLOWED IN THE CLARENDON COUNTY SALES AND
USE TAX FOR FOOD WHICH MAY BE PURCHASED WITH UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE FOOD
COUPONS. - ratified title

02/08/05
03/03/05
03/03/05
03/04/05
03/08/05
03/08/05
03/10/05
03/14/05
03/15/05
03/16/05
03/17/05
03/24/05
03/30/05
03/30/05
07/20/05

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar SJ-15
Read second time SJ-31

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-31
Read third time and sent to House SJ-1

Introduced and read first time HJ-6

Referred to Clarendon Delegation HJ-6

Delegation report: Favorable Clarendon Delegation HJ-1

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, March 15, 2005 HJ-15

Read second time HJ-106

Read third time and enrolled HJ-9

Ratified R 17

Became law without Governor's signature

Copies available

Effective date See Act for Effective Date

Act No. 195

Page 1 of 1



