

## Session 116 - (2005-2006)

### S\*0426 (Rat #0017, Act #0195 of 2005) General Bill, By Land

**Summary:** Clarendon County School Districts' Property Tax Relief Act

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 355 OF 2004, RELATING TO THE CLARENDON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICTS' PROPERTY TAX RELIEF ACT, AND THE ONE PERCENT SALES TAX AUTHORIZED TO BE IMPOSED IN CLARENDON COUNTY FOR SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION, SO AS TO DELETE THE EXEMPTION ALLOWED IN THE CLARENDON COUNTY SALES AND USE TAX FOR FOOD WHICH MAY BE PURCHASED WITH UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE FOOD COUPONS. - ratified title

02/08/05	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar SJ-15
03/03/05	Senate	Read second time SJ-31
03/03/05	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-31
03/04/05	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-1
03/08/05	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-6
03/08/05	House	Referred to Clarendon Delegation HJ-6
03/10/05	House	Delegation report: Favorable Clarendon Delegation HJ-1
03/14/05	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, March 15, 2005 HJ-15
03/15/05	House	Read second time HJ-106
03/16/05	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-9
03/17/05		Ratified R 17
03/24/05		Became law without Governor's signature
03/30/05		Copies available
03/30/05		Effective date See Act for Effective Date
07/20/05		Act No. 195